

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20438-20439/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 26.05.05 in W.P.No.1066(S/B) of 2003 and W.P.No.119 (SB) of

2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PARMATAMA PRASAD UPADHYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Ms.Devyani Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Sanghi, Adv.

Ms.Tania Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Respondent no.5 appears through counsel and accepts notice. Issue Notice to others.

Respondent no.5 is permitted to file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

Issue notice on stay also.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera

Verma)

Court Master

Court Master