

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20438-20439/2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 26.05.2005 in W.P.No.1066(S/B) of 2003 and  
W.P.No.119(SB) of 2004 OF THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH  
AT LUCKNOW)

PARMATAMA PRASAD UPADHYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and  
office  
report )

Date: 22/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Mukri Cjpwdjry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Ms.Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.NO.4:

Issue notice.

Post along with the main matter in December, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master