

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20438-20439/2005

(from the judgment and order dated 26.05.2005 in WP 1066(S/B) of 2003 and WP 119(SB) of 2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

PARMATAMA PRASAD UPADHYAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv

Ms. Tania Singh, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERThe petitioner's counsel to submit the copy of
the petition to respondent No.6.
Leave granted.(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER