

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7570-7571 OF 2008

PARMATAMA PRASAD UPADHYAYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondents, four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose of filing the statement of case.

If the needful is not done, then the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of U.P., Department of Higher Education, U.P. shall have to appear in person and explain the default.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master